Disclosure of movement of 1% or more in substantial holding
or change in nature of relevant interest, or both

Sections 277 and 278, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

Note: This form must be completed in accordance with the instructions at the end of the
form.

To New Zealand Stock Exchange

and

To Skycity Entertainment Group

Relevant event being disclosed: 07 October 2020
Date of relevant event: 05 October 2020

Date this disclosure made: 07 October 2020

Date last disclosure made: 03 September 2020

Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure
Full name(s): Investors Mutual Limited.

Summary of substantial holding
Class of quoted voting products: Ordinary Shares

Summary for Investors Mutual Limited.

For this disclosure,—

(a) total number held in class: 53,433,021
(b) total in class: 760,205,209

(¢) total percentage held in class: 7.03%
For last disclosure,—

(a) total number held in class: 62,031,607
(b) total in class: 760,205,209

(c) total percentage held in class: 8.16%

Details of transactions and events giving rise to relevant event
Details of the transactions or other events requiring disclosure:

See Annexure 1
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Details after relevant event

Person entitled

Holder of relevant Registered holder to be registered Nature of relevant | Number of Person’s
interest of securities as holder interest Securities votes
| st et e
Investors Mutua IMNGAT IMNGHG Investors .
Limited IMNGDM IMNPAT | Mutual Limited ‘c’,‘.’t'”g aln‘i 3,356,611 3,356,611
IMNPHG IMNPDM sposal o
shares
Ability to
Investors Mutual siale Super = Investors inflgence the
Limited IMSSAT IMSSHG Mutual Limited voting and 7,809,316 | 7,809,316
IMSSDM disposal of
shares
Ability to
Investors Mutual Sandhurst Investors mflyence the
Limited Trustees Ltd - Mutual Limited vgtmg and 1,130,000 | 1,130,000
IMSAN disposal of
shares
Ability to
- . influence the
Investors Mutual | Citicorp Nominees Investors Lr:)tin
e o g and 9,280,000 | 9,280,000
Limited Pty Ltd — IMCF14 | Mutual Limited disposal of
shares
Ability to
Investors Mutual R.BC Global . Investors mflyence the
L Services Australia ey voting and 31,857,094 | 31,857,094
Limited Mutual Limited .
Pty Ltd disposal of
shares

Additional information
Address(es) of substantial product holder(s):

Name

Address

Investors Mutual Limited

Level 24, 25 Bligh Street, Sydney NSW 2000.

Pty Limited

RBC Global Services Australia

Level 17, 2 Park Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000

Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd

Level 16, 120 Collins Street, Melbourne

Sandhurst Trustees Pty Ltd

Bendigo Bank, Level 1, 410 Collins Street Melbourne,
VIC 3000

State Street

Level 17, 420 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000
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Certification

I, Simon Conn, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information
contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disciosure
by all persons for whom it is made.

Signature: J—Nb,&xé_»—\, Date: 7 /’G /29‘29
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Investors Mutual Limited

ACN/ ARSN:

078 030 752

Annexure 1 of page 1

3. Changes in relevant interests

Person's
Person whose relevant Nature of Consideration given in |Ordinary [Votes
Trade Date interest changed Change relation to change |Units Affected

3-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$53,958.00 -20000 -20000

4-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$107,916.00 -40000 -40000

7-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited 0OS-SAL -$26,979.00 -10000 -10000

8-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$134,895.00 -50000 -50000

9-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$93,455.80 -34000 -34000

9-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$549,740.00 -200000 -200000

9-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$137,435.00 -50000 -50000

9-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$412,305.00 -150000 -150000
10-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$954,870.00 -350000 -350000
10-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$109,128.00 -40000 -40000
10-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$109,200.00 -40000 -40000
10-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$20,681.52 -7400 -7400
10-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$840,870.00 -300000 -300000
10-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$280,290.00 -100000 -100000
11-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$1,978,993.15 -706052 -706052
14-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$255,570.49 -91445 -91445
14-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-SAL -$279,480.00 -100000 -100000
14-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$279,480.00 -100000 -100000
14-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$111,124.00 -40000 -40000
14-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited 0OS-SAL -$139,136.96 -50564 -50564
14-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$140,471.85 -50564 -50564
14-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$112,074.11 -40342 -40342
14-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$32,876.04 -11834 -11834
14-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$14,943.40 -5379 -5379
15-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$203,131.89 -73119 -73119
15-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$542,100.00 -200000 -200000
15-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$109,585.52 -40430 -40430
15-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$25,642.02 -9462 -9462
15-Sep-20  Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$11,655.71 -4301 -4301
15-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$109,565.30 -40430 -40430
15-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$87,419.18 -32258 -32258
15-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-SAL -$132,151.36 -52466 -52466
15-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$201,904.00 -80000 -80000
16-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$1,290,000.00 -500000 -500000
16-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$2,994,750.00 -1100000 -1100000
16-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-SAL -$1,497,664.00 -560000 -560000
16-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$588,368.00 -220000 -220000
16-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$1,123,248.00 -420000 -420000
16-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-SAL -5534,880.00 -200000 -200000
17-Sep-20  Investors Mutual Limited = OS-SAL -$401,160.00 -150000 -150000
17-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited 0OS-SAL -$200,580.00 -75000 -75000
17-Sep-20  Investors Mutual Limited = OS-SAL -$267,440.00 -100000 -100000
17-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$90,307.00 -35000 -35000
17-Sep-20 Investors Mutual Limited 0OS-SAL -$268,000.00 -100000 -100000




17-Sep-20
17-Sep-20
21-Sep-20
23-Sep-20
30-Sep-20
30-Sep-20
30-Sep-20
30-Sep-20
30-Sep-20
30-Sep-20
30-Sep-20
30-Sep-20
30-Sep-20
30-Sep-20
1-Oct-20
1-Oct-20
1-Oct-20
1-Oct-20
1-Oct-20
1-Oct-20
1-Oct-20
1-Oct-20
1-Oct-20
2-Oct-20
2-Oct-20
2-Oct-20

Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
tnvestors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited

OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL

-$77,683.20
-$158,140.80
-$418,656.96
-$277,440.00
-$271,619.31

-$59,232.25
-$100,155.00

-$70,001.25

-$32,681.88
-$421,615.66
-$110,188.19

-$91,850.45

-$51,035.70
-$157,654.51

-$27,700.00
-5408,669.18
-$277,000.00
-5138,500.00
-$941,800.00
-$460,700.00
-$116,530.00

-$55,976.00
-$417,021.20

-$27,786.00
-$277,860.00
-$138,930.00

-28000
-57000
150900
100000
-97902
-21539
-36420
-25455
-11790
152098
-39545
-33461
-18316
-56580
-10000
147534
100000
-50000
-340000
-170000
-43000
-20000
-149000
-10000
-100000
-50000
-8598586

-28000
-57000
150900
100000
-97902
-21539
-36420
-25455
-11790
152098
-39545
-33461
-18316
-56580
-10000
147534
100000
-50000
340000
170000
-43000
-20000
149000
-10000
100000
-50000



