Disclosure of movement of 1% or more in substantial holding or change in nature of relevant interest, or both

Sections 277 and 278, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

Note: This form must be completed in accordance with the instructions at the end of the form.

To New Zealand Stock Exchange

To Skycity Entertainment Group

Relevant event being disclosed: 07 October 2020

Date of relevant event: 05 October 2020

Date this disclosure made: 07 October 2020

Date last disclosure made: 03 September 2020

Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure

Full name(s): Investors Mutual Limited.

Summary of substantial holding

Class of quoted voting products: Ordinary Shares

Summary for Investors Mutual Limited.

For this disclosure,—

(a) total number held in class: 53,433,021

(b) total in class: 760,205,209

(c) total percentage held in class: 7.03%

For last disclosure,—

(a) total number held in class: 62,031,607

(b) total in class: 760,205,209

(c) total percentage held in class: 8.16%

Details of transactions and events giving rise to relevant event

Details of the transactions or other events requiring disclosure:

See Annexure 1

Details after relevant event

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Number of Securities	Person's votes
Investors Mutual Limited	State Street - IMNGAT IMNGHG IMNGDM IMNPAT IMNPHG IMNPDM	Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	3,356,611	3,356,611
Investors Mutual Limited	State Super - IMSSAT IMSSHG IMSSDM	Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	7,809,316	7,809,316
Investors Mutual Limited	Sandhurst Trustees Ltd - IMSAN	Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	1,130,000	1,130,000
Investors Mutual Limited	Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd – IMCF14	Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	9,280,000	9,280,000
Investors Mutual Limited	RBC Global Services Australia Pty Ltd	Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	31,857,094	31,857,094

Additional information

Address(es) of substantial product holder(s):

Name	Address
Investors Mutual Limited	Level 24, 25 Bligh Street, Sydney NSW 2000.
RBC Global Services Australia Pty Limited	Level 17, 2 Park Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000
Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd	Level 16, 120 Collins Street, Melbourne
Sandhurst Trustees Pty Ltd	Bendigo Bank, Level 1, 410 Collins Street Melbourne, VIC 3000
State Street	Level 17, 420 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Certification

I, Simon Conn, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.

Investors Mutual Limited ACN/ ARSN: 078 030 752

Annexure 1 of page 1

3. Changes in relevant interests

					Person's
- 1	Person whose relevant	Nature of	Consideration given in	Ordinary	Votes
Trade Date	interest changed	Change	relation to change	Units	Affected
3-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$53,958.00	-20000	-20000
4-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$107,916.00	-40000	-40000
7-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$26,979.00	-10000	-10000
8-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$134,895.00	-50000	-50000
9-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$93,455.80	-34000	-34000
9-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$549,740.00	-200000	-200000
9-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$137,435.00	-50000	-50000
9-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$412,305.00	-150000	-150000
10-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$954,870.00	-350000	-350000
10-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$109,128.00	-40000	-4000
10-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$109,200.00	-40000	-4000
10-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$20,681.52	-7400	-7400
10-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$840,870.00		
10-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$280,290.00	-100000	
11-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$1,978,993.15	-706052	
14-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$255,570.49	-91445	
14-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$279,480.00	-100000	
14-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$279,480.00	-100000	
14-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$111,124.00		
14-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$139,136.96		
14-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$140,471.85		
14-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$112,074.11		
14-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$32,876.04		
14-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$14,943.40	-5379	
15-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$203,131.89	-73119	
15-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$542,100.00		
15-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$109,585.52	-40430	
15-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$25,642.02		
15-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$11,655.71	-4301	
15-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$109,565.30	-40430	
15-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$87,419.18	-32258	
15-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$132,151.36		
15-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$201,904.00	-80000	
16-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$1,290,000.00	-500000	
16-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$2,994,750.00		
16-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$1,497,664.00	-560000	
16-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$588,368.00	-220000	
16-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$1,123,248.00	-420000	
16-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$534,880.00	-20000	
17-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$401,160.00		
17-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$200,580.00	-75000	
17-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$267,440.00	-100000	
17-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$90,307.00		
	vc3t0i3 iviutuai LiiiiitCu	00 0/1L	-220,307.00	-33000	"ココロロ

17-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$77,683.20	-28000	-28000
17-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$158,140.80	-57000	-57000
21-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$418,656.96	-150900	-150900
23-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$277,440.00	-100000	-100000
30-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$271,619.31	-97902	-97902
30-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$59,232.25	-21539	-21539
30-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$100,155.00	-36420	-36420
30-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$70,001.25	-25455	-25455
30-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$32,681.88	-11790	-11790
30-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$421,615.66	-152098	-152098
30-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$110,188.19	-39545	-39545
30-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$91,850.45	-33461	-33461
30-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$51,035.70	-18316	-18316
30-Sep-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$157,654.51	-56580	-56580
1-Oct-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$27,700.00	-10000	-10000
1-Oct-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$408,669.18	-147534	-147534
1-Oct-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$277,000.00	-100000	-100000
1-Oct-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$138,500.00	-50000	-50000
1-Oct-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$941,800.00	-340000	-340000
1-Oct-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$460,700.00	-170000	-170000
1-Oct-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$116,530.00	-43000	-43000
1-Oct-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$55,976.00	-20000	-20000
1-Oct-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$417,021.20	-149000	-149000
2-Oct-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$27,786.00	-10000	-10000
2-Oct-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$277,860.00	-100000	-100000
2-Oct-20	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$138,930.00	-50000	-50000
				-8598586	